

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1757 OF 2025

Savitribai Shyamrao Jadhav ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through G P And Ors RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 30th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 20/02/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**